

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**

Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)

SCHEDULE A (KRAMERIA AVENUE)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	152370	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00	325.00	3,575.00
2	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	100.00	900.00
3	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,000	25.00	25,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	20.00	28,000.00	20.00	28,000.00
5	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	600	45.00	27,000.00	10.00	6,000.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	480	50.00	24,000.00	35.00	16,800.00
7	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	100.00	36,000.00	89.00	32,040.00
8	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	50	50.00	2,500.00	20.00	1,000.00
9	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,300	15.00	19,500.00	14.00	18,200.00
10	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	4,480	5.50	24,640.00	4.00	17,920.00
11	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,300	5.50	7,150.00	3.50	4,550.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	10,000	4.00	40,000.00	3.00	30,000.00
14	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	100	50.00	5,000.00	105.00	10,500.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	50	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	4.00	4,000.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	0.50	1,500.00	0.60	1,800.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	5.00	100.00	10.00	200.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
21	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
24	151525	RECONSTRUCT IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	2,225.00	2,225.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	10	250.00	2,500.00	750.00	7,500.00
26	066806	RELOCATE SLIDING/ROLLING GATE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
27	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	6	200.00	1,200.00	500.00	3,000.00
28	151534	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	90	40.00	3,600.00	45.00	4,050.00
29	000003	REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT EXISTING BLOCKWALL & FENCE	LS	70	100.00	7,000.00	125.00	8,750.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	340	6.00	2,040.00	5.00	1,700.00
31	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	440	8.00	3,520.00	5.00	2,200.00
32	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,400	18.00	25,200.00	15.00	21,000.00
33	510133	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	CY	25	650.00	16,250.00	450.00	11,250.00
34	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	50	40.00	2,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
35	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	125	25.00	3,125.00	70.00	8,750.00
36	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
37	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
38	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	30	300.00	9,000.00	150.00	4,500.00
39	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	12	100.00	1,200.00	100.00	1,200.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>444,000.00</b>		<b>318,385.00</b>
		<b>ITEMS 1-39</b>						

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**

Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)

ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (WMWD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	152401	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00	200.00	2,200.00
41	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
42	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	3,650.00	7,300.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 40-42</b>				<b>11,000.00</b>		<b>12,700.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**

Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)

SCHEDULE B (JURUPA ROAD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
43	152370	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EA	18	200.00	3,600.00	350.00	6,300.00
44	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	125.00	1,125.00
45	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	250	25.00	6,250.00	15.00	3,750.00
46	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	300	20.00	6,000.00	30.00	9,000.00
47	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	200	45.00	9,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
48	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	150	50.00	7,500.00	40.00	6,000.00
49	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	20	100.00	2,000.00	95.00	1,900.00
50	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	50.00	10,000.00	35.00	7,000.00
51	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	15.00	10,500.00	16.00	11,200.00
52	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	4,400	5.50	24,200.00	4.00	17,600.00
53	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
54	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,700	5.50	14,850.00	3.50	9,450.00
55	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	5,900	4.00	23,600.00	3.00	17,700.00
56	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	70	50.00	3,500.00	110.00	7,700.00
57	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	90	25.00	2,250.00	20.00	1,800.00
58	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	500	4.00	2,000.00	1.20	600.00
59	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,500	0.50	750.00	0.50	750.00
60	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	10	5.00	50.00	10.00	100.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
62	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
63	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
66	151525	RECONSTRUCT IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
67	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
68	066806	RELOCATE SLIDING/ROLLING GATE	EA	11	2,500.00	27,500.00	750.00	8,250.00
69	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	10.00	600.00	20.00	1,200.00
70	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK FOOTING)	LF	400	5.00	2,000.00	8.00	3,200.00
71	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE STEPS)	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 43-71</b>				<b>200,000.00</b>		<b>141,625.00</b>
ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
72	152401	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00
73	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	14	500.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	21,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 72-73</b>				<b>8,000.00</b>		<b>22,000.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-73</b>				<b>663,000.00</b>		<b>494,710.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**

Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)

SCHEDULE A (KRAMERIA AVENUE)					2 Roadway Eng. & Contracting Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 EBS General Engineering Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	152370	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EA	11	190.00	2,090.00	394.00	4,334.00
2	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	110.00	990.00	105.00	945.00
3	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,000	16.50	16,500.00	47.00	47,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	63.00	88,200.00	39.00	54,600.00
5	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	600	15.00	9,000.00	21.00	12,600.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	480	57.00	27,360.00	40.00	19,200.00
7	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	80.25	28,890.00	79.00	28,440.00
8	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	50	27.50	1,375.00	64.00	3,200.00
9	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,300	17.00	22,100.00	24.00	31,200.00
10	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	4,480	4.80	21,504.00	5.60	25,088.00
11	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	6	2,200.00	13,200.00	1,930.00	11,580.00
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,300	4.50	5,850.00	5.60	7,280.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	10,000	3.50	35,000.00	3.70	37,000.00
14	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	100	130.00	13,000.00	260.00	26,000.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	50	22.00	1,100.00	51.00	2,550.00
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	4.10	4,100.00	3.90	3,900.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	1.16	3,480.00	1.10	3,300.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	2.75	55.00	3.00	60.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,640.00	4,640.00
21	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,930.00	1,930.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,200.00	15,200.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
24	151525	RECONSTRUCT IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	4,180.00	4,180.00
25	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	10	520.00	5,200.00	477.00	4,770.00
26	066806	RELOCATE SLIDING/ROLLING GATE	EA	2	1,320.00	2,640.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
27	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	6	720.00	4,320.00	1,450.00	8,700.00
28	151534	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	90	44.00	3,960.00	46.00	4,140.00
29	000003	REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT EXISTING BLOCKWALL & FENCE	LS	70	300.00	21,000.00	248.00	17,360.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	340	12.50	4,250.00	7.00	2,380.00
31	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	440	12.50	5,500.00	7.00	3,080.00
32	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,400	18.50	25,900.00	24.00	33,600.00
33	510133	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	CY	25	705.00	17,625.00	930.00	23,250.00
34	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	50	258.00	12,900.00	89.00	4,450.00
35	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	125	22.00	2,750.00	25.00	3,125.00
36	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
37	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
38	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	30	63.00	1,890.00	188.00	5,640.00
39	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	12	105.00	1,260.00	99.00	1,188.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>440,389.00</b>		<b>492,610.00</b>
		<b>ITEMS 1-39</b>						

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**  
Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

**PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)**

ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (WMWD)					2 Roadway Eng. & Contracting Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 EBS General Engineering Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	152401	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	11	100.00	1,100.00	250.00	2,750.00
41	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	3	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,840.00	5,520.00
42	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	5,340.00	10,680.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 40-42</b>				<b>12,000.00</b>		<b>18,950.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

PROJECT:

Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)

SCHEDULE B (JURUPA ROAD)					2 Roadway Eng. & Contracting Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 EBS General Engineering Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
43	152370	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EA	18	190.00	3,420.00	394.00	7,092.00
44	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	110.00	990.00	105.00	945.00
45	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	250	16.50	4,125.00	39.00	9,750.00
46	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	300	126.00	37,800.00	51.00	15,300.00
47	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	200	15.00	3,000.00	57.00	11,400.00
48	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	150	67.00	10,050.00	44.00	6,600.00
49	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	20	235.00	4,700.00	175.00	3,500.00
50	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	10.50	2,100.00	49.00	9,800.00
51	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	16.50	11,550.00	24.00	16,800.00
52	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	4,400	4.80	21,120.00	5.60	24,640.00
53	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	3	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,930.00	5,790.00
54	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,700	4.00	10,800.00	5.60	15,120.00
55	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	5,900	3.50	20,650.00	3.70	21,830.00
56	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	70	184.00	12,880.00	264.00	18,480.00
57	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	90	22.00	1,980.00	43.00	3,870.00
58	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	500	4.10	2,050.00	4.00	2,000.00
59	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,500	1.16	1,740.00	1.10	1,650.00
60	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	10	2.75	27.50	3.00	30.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,725.00	1,725.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
62	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,640.00	4,640.00
63	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,425.00	1,425.00	1,930.00	1,930.00
64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,700.00	11,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
66	151525	RECONSTRUCT IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
67	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	450.00	450.00	477.00	477.00
68	066806	RELOCATE SLIDING/ROLLING GATE	EA	11	880.00	9,680.00	1,340.00	14,740.00
69	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	15.00	900.00	15.00	900.00
70	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK FOOTING)	LF	400	4.00	1,600.00	28.00	11,200.00
71	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE STEPS)	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 43-71</b>				<b>192,362.50</b>		<b>250,334.00</b>
ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (JCSJ)					2 Roadway Eng. & Contracting Mira Loma, CA 91752		3 EBS General Engineering Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
72	152401	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	5	100.00	500.00	250	1,250.00
73	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	14	2,200.00	30,800.00	1,840.00	25,760.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 72-73</b>				<b>31,300.00</b>		<b>27,010.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-73</b>				<b>676,051.50</b>		<b>788,904.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**  
Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

**PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)**

SCHEDULE A (KRAMERIA AVENUE)					4 Desert Concepts Palm Desert, CA 92211		5 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	152370	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EA	11	110.00	1,210.00	180.00	1,980.00
2	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	225.00	2,025.00	225.00	2,025.00
3	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1,000	45.15	45,150.00	21.00	21,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,400	102.70	143,780.00	50.00	70,000.00
5	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	600	30.00	18,000.00	10.00	6,000.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	480	31.00	14,880.00	90.00	43,200.00
7	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	360	100.00	36,000.00	120.00	43,200.00
8	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	50	34.74	1,737.00	57.00	2,850.00
9	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,300	19.23	24,999.00	23.00	29,900.00
10	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	4,480	4.69	21,011.20	11.50	51,520.00
11	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	6	1,398.00	8,388.00	3,100.00	18,600.00
12	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	1,300	6.92	8,996.00	9.40	12,220.00
13	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	10,000	3.80	38,000.00	6.00	60,000.00
14	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	100	90.00	9,000.00	115.00	11,500.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	50	48.80	2,440.00	31.00	1,550.00
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	3.10	3,100.00	3.10	3,100.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,000	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00
18	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	25.00	500.00	25.00	500.00
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
20	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
21	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,630.00	1,630.00
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	28,500.00	28,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
24	151525	RECONSTRUCT IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
25	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	10	300.00	3,000.00	515.00	5,150.00
26	066806	RELOCATE SLIDING/ROLLING GATE	EA	2	1,455.00	2,910.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
27	066806	RELOCATE GATE	EA	6	1,390.00	8,340.00	700.00	4,200.00
28	151534	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	90	43.75	3,937.50	31.00	2,790.00
29	000003	REMOVE & RECONSTRUCT EXISTING BLOCKWALL & FENCE	LS	70	83.95	5,876.50	150.00	10,500.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	340	6.00	2,040.00	5.50	1,870.00
31	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	440	6.00	2,640.00	6.20	2,728.00
32	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,400	20.00	28,000.00	17.00	23,800.00
33	510133	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	CY	25	440.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	37,500.00
34	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	50	39.00	1,950.00	40.00	2,000.00
35	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	125	24.65	3,081.25	21.00	2,625.00
36	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,272.00	2,272.00	3,350.00	3,350.00
37	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	3,972.00	3,972.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
38	665036	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	30	130.00	3,900.00	195.00	5,850.00
39	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	12	85.00	1,020.00	85.00	1,020.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>540,855.45</b>		<b>565,908.00</b>
		<b>ITEMS 1-39</b>						

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**  
Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

**PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)**

ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (WMWD)					4 Desert Concepts Palm Desert, CA 92211		5 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
40	152401	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	11	150.00	1,650.00	130.00	1,430.00
41	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,350.00	10,050.00
42	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 40-42</b>				<b>13,150.00</b>		<b>20,280.00</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: April 24, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.25)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

**PROJECT:**

Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and  
Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

PROJECT NO. C0-0535 (Krameria Avenue); C1-0432 (Jurupa Road)

SCHEDULE B (JURUPA ROAD)					4 Desert Concepts Palm Desert, CA 92211		5 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
43	152370	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EA	18	150.00	2,700.00	180.00	3,240.00
44	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	225.00	2,025.00	225.00	2,025.00
45	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	250	37.65	9,412.50	21.00	5,250.00
46	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	300	25.00	7,500.00	50.00	15,000.00
47	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	200	30.00	6,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
48	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	150	30.00	4,500.00	90.00	13,500.00
49	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	20	100.00	2,000.00	120.00	2,400.00
50	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	50.00	10,000.00	57.00	11,400.00
51	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	700	23.00	16,100.00	23.00	16,100.00
52	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	4,400	6.00	26,400.00	11.50	50,600.00
53	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	3	2,100.00	6,300.00	3,100.00	9,300.00
54	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,700	6.00	16,200.00	9.40	25,380.00
55	731521	MINOR CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQFT	5,900	4.25	25,075.00	6.00	35,400.00
56	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)	LF	70	64.29	4,500.30	115.00	8,050.00
57	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	90	41.05	3,694.50	31.00	2,790.00
58	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	500	3.10	1,550.00	3.10	1,550.00
59	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,500	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
60	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	10	25.00	250.00	25.00	250.00
61	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
62	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
63	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
64	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
65	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,912.00	11,912.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
66	151525	RECONSTRUCT IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,670.00	1,670.00
67	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	515.00	515.00
68	066806	RELOCATE SLIDING/ROLLING GATE	EA	11	1,285.00	14,135.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
69	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	60	23.00	1,380.00	12.00	720.00
70	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY & SIDEWALK FOOTING)	LF	400	20.00	8,000.00	20.00	8,000.00
71	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE STEPS)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	810.00	810.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEMS 43-71</b>				<b>232,134.30</b>		<b>277,400.00</b>
ALTERNATE 2 BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					4 Desert Concepts Palm Desert, CA 92211		5 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
72	152401	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	140.00	700.00
73	152410	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	14	500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	42,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL ITEM 72-73</b>				<b>8,000.00</b>		<b>42,700.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-73</b>				<b>794,139.75</b>		<b>906,288.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Krameria Avenue Sidewalk Project in the Woodcrest area, and Jurupa Road Sidewalk Project in the City of Jurupa Valley

**Bids Opened:** May 9, 2012

**Apparent Responsive Low Bidder:** Mamco, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705 L# 215952	7,8,3,31,49,50
JP Striping, Inc. Beaumont, CA 92223 L# 746266	16-18, 39, 58-60
Valley Cities Fence, Inc. Norco, CA 92860 L# 57325	15,35,57